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Terms, conditions and information 
	
# We accept Mastercard, Visacard and AmEx.  There is no credit card surcharge. We also 

accept payment by cheque or money order, bank deposit or Paypal. Please send 
payment or credit card details with your order.  Goods will be held for two weeks on a 
telephone order, pending payment.  For established customers, written confirmation of a 
telephone order with credit card details is not necessary.  

 
# Prices in Catalogue 52 supersede those for similar items in earlier catalogues.  Moran 

Cricket Collectibles does not charge GST. 
 
# Telephone calls are welcome from 9:00 am to 8:00 pm. If we are not able to take  

calls, the answering machine is usually on and you are welcome to leave a message. 
 
# Customers in Australia are asked to include $25 for postage.  Postage is charged at cost, 

to a maximum in Australia of $25. Change will be sent in the form of a cheque if postage 
is less than $25 or if goods are out of stock.  Overseas postage is charged at cost. 

 
# While goods are sent as soon as possible after payment is received, Australian  
 customers are requested to allow up to three weeks for delivery. Overseas postage times 
 vary according to mode (Sea or Air) and destination. 
 
# If customers feel that items purchased are incorrectly described in the catalogue, the 

items should be returned within two weeks for a full refund. 
 
# Books are hard-covered unless otherwise described.  If a book has a dustwrapper, it  

is listed with the notation dw. 
 
#  Measurements given are horizontal by vertical in cm 
 
# The following abbreviations are used: 
 exc -   excellent vg -     very good g -   good 
 fg    -   fairly good f -     fair p    -   poor 
 ib    -   illustrated boards       pb       -     paperback c. -   about  

v    -   very sl       -     slight(ly) ch    -   chipped   
o/w   -   otherwise p., pp  -     page(s) ed.    -   edition, editor  
l.e. -   limited edition ex-lib  -     ex-library book     comp. -     compiler(s) 
SBC   -   Sportsmans Book Club  
          

# If you change your address, please let us know.  If you have not purchased from the  
last three catalogues but still wish to receive the next catalogue, please advise us. 

 
# If you would prefer to receive catalogues by email rather than ordinary mail, or would like  
 to be kept up to date with new publications, please send us your email address. 
 
#   Catalogue 52 represents about 10% of our stock.  If there are items not listed which you  
 are seeking, please enquire. 
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Biographies	and	Autobiographies	 	
	
				1	 Edwin	L.	Martin,	Stranded	Batsman:	The	Story	of	Caribbean	Cricket	Legend	Jim		
	 Allen,	2017,	pb,	mint	(Allen	played	for	WI	in	WSC	but	was	never	selected	for	a	Test)	 $40	
	
				2	 Alan	Hill,	Les	Ames,	1990,	g-vg,	dw	 $20	
	
				3	 Stephen	Chalke	&	Derek	Hodgson,	No	Coward	Soul:	The	Remarkable	Story	of	Bob		
	 Appleyard,	2003,	g-vg,	dw	 $20	
	
				4	 Sid	Barnes,	It	Isn’t	Cricket,	1953,	g-vg,	ex-lib	 $9	
	
				5	 Ken	Barrington,	Running	into	Hundreds,	fg-g	 $16	
	
				6	 Brian	Scovell,	Ken	Barrington:	A	Tribute,	1982,	g,	dw	 17	
	
				7	 Richie	Benaud,	Over	But	Not	Out:	My	Life	So	Far,	2010,	pb,	vg	 $12	
	
				8	 A.G.	(Johnnie)	Moyes,	Benaud,	1962,	g,	dw	 $25	
	
				9	 Richard	Blakey,	Taking	It	from	Behind	–	From	Boycott	to	Blewett:	Cricket’s		
	 Changing	Face	in	Yorkshire’s	Quest	for	Glory,	1999,	g,	dw,	ex-lib	 $9	
	
	10	 Allan	Border,	Beyond	Ten	Thousand:	My	Life	Story,	1993,	mint,	dw	 $30	
	
	11	 Allan	Border,	Beyond	Ten	Thousand,	1993,	no.	33	in	the	leather-bound	l.e.,	exc,		
	 signed	by	Border	on	the	fly-leaf	 $80	
	
	12	 Patrick	Murphy,	Botham:	A	Biography,	fg-g,	dw,	ex-lib	 $5	
	
	13	 Peter	Allen	&	James	Kemsley,	Images	of	Bradman,	1994,	exc,	dw	 $30	
	
	14	 Graeme	Atkinson	(comp.),	Bradman:	The	Man,	The	Records	(set	of	2	mini-books),		
	 1994,	exc,	dw	 $8	
	
	15	 Don	Bradman,	Farewell	to	Cricket,	1950	(1st	ed.),	vg,	ch.dw,	with	a	photo	of	the	
	 author,	coming	through	the	gate,	signed	by	Bradman	laid	down	to	the	half-title		
	 page	and	a	flyer	for	the	book	loosely	inserted,	also	vg	 $135	
	
	16	 Don	Bradman,	Farewell	to	Cricket,	1950,	f	 $12	
	
	17	 Don	Bradman,	Farewell	to	Cricket,	1952,	a	little	foxing,	o/w	g,	sl.ch.dw	 $30	
	
	18	 Don	Bradman,	Farewell	to	Cricket,	1994,	pb,	mint	 $15	
	
	19	 Don	Bradman,	Farewell	to	Cricket,	1997,	pb,	vg	 $11	
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	20	 Don	Bradman,	My	Cricketing	Life,	1938,	some	foxing,	o/w	g	 $65	
	
	21	 Don	Bradman	&	Norman	May,	The	Don	Declares,	set	of	8	audio	cassettes	telling	his		
	 life	story,	1988,	boxed,	cassettes	exc,	box	g	 $20	
	
	22	 Don	Bradman,	The	Don	Declares,	set	of	6	audio	cassettes,	1994,	cassettes	exc,	box	g	$20	
	
	23	 The	Bradman	Albums,	cased	two-volume	set,	1987,	vg	 $40	
	
	24	 Mike	Coward,	Sir	Donald	Bradman	AC	(Ironbark	Legends),	1988,	exc,	dw	 $24	
	
	25	 Philip	Derriman,	Our	Don	Bradman,	1987,	g-vg,	dw	 $22	
	
	26	 Philip	Derriman,	Our	Don	Bradman:	The	Don	at	the	SCG,	1993,	pb,	32pp,	vg	 $10	
	
	27	 Alan	Eason,	The	A	–	Z	of	Bradman:	A	comprehensive	companion	to	the	life	and		
	 career	of	a	legendary	Australian,	2008,	pb,	vg			 $15	
	
	28	 Margaret	Geddes,	Remembering	Bradman,	2002,	g,	sl.ch.dw	 $18	
	
	29	 Barry	Morris,	Bradman:	What	They	Said	about	Him,	1994,	pb,	vg			 $15	
	
	30	 Michael	Page,	Bradman:	The	Illustrated	Biography,	1983	(1st	ed.),	exc,	dw			 $25	
	
	31		 Michael	Page,	Bradman,	The	Illustrated	Biography,	1990,	pb,	exc			 $20	
	
	32	 Michael	Page,	Bradman:	A	Biography,	1988,	pb,	g-vg			 $10	
	
	33	 Michael	Page,	Bradman:	A	Biography,	1990,	pb,	exc			 $12	
	
	34	 Michael	Page	&	Don	Fregon,	The	Don:	A	photographic	portrait	of	a	legendary		
	 life,	1984,	pb,	vg			 $10	
	
	35	 Roland	Perry,	The	Don,	1995,	g-vg,	dw			 $24	
	
	36	 E.L.	Roberts	(comp.),	Bradman	1927-1941,	1944,	64	pp,	pb,	fg	 $38	
	
	37	 B.J.	Wakley,	Bradman	the	Great,	1999,	mint,	dw			 $20	
	
	38	 Christine	Wallace,	The	Private	Don:	Don	Bradman	on	cricket,	investment,		
	 politics,	the	media,	family	and	friends,	2004,	g,	dw,	ex-lib	 $8	
	 	
	39	 Charles	Williams,	Bradman:	An	Australian	Hero,	1997,	pb,	mint	 $16	
	
	40	 Graeme	Wright	(ed.),	Wisden	on	Bradman,	1999,	pb,	exc		 $15	
	
	41	 Graeme	Wright	(ed.),	Wisden	on	Bradman:	90th	Birthday	Edition,	1998,	mint,	dw		 $27	
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	42	 Roland	Butcher	&	Bridgette	Lawrence,	Rising	to	the	Challenge,	1989,	vg,	dw	 $20	
	
	43	 Lance	Cairns,	Give	It	a	Heave,	1984,	g-vg,	dw,	signed	by	Cairns	on	the	title	page	 $42	
	
	44	 Neville	Cardus,	Second	Innings,	1950,	g	 $12	
	
	45	 Peter	Wynne-Thomas,	Arthur	Carr:	The	Rise	and	Fall	of	Nottinghamshire’s		
		 Bodyline	Captain,	2017,	pb,	mint	 $38	
	
	46	 Adrian	McGregor,	Greg	Chappell,	1986,	pb,	g-vg	 $5	
	
	47	 Michael	Clarke,	My	Story,	2016,	exc,	v.sl.ch.dw	 $24	
	
	48	 Denis	Compton,	Playing	for	England,	1948,	inscription	on	fly,	fg,	p/c	dw	 $15	
	
	49	 Denis	Compton,	End	of	an	Innings,	1958,	g,	ch.dw	 $19	
	
	50	 Tim	Heald,	Denis	Compton:	The	Life	of	a	Sporting	Hero,	2006,	fly-leaf	creased,		
	 o/w	vg,	dw			 $20	
	
	51	 Tim	Heald,	Denis	Compton:	The	Authorised	Biography,	1994,	exc,	dw	 $22	
	
	52	 E.W.	Swanton,	Denis	Compton:	A	Cricket	Sketch,	1948,	slim	pb,	g	 $10		
	
	53	 Harry	Pearson,	Connie:	The	Marvellous	Life	of	Learie	Constantine,	2017,	mint,	dw	 $35	
		
	54	 Stephen	Chalke,	In	Sunshine	and	in	Shadow:	Geoff	Cope	and	Yorkshire	Cricket,		
	 2017,	mint,	dw	 $35	
	
	55	 Andrew	Murtagh,	Gentleman	and	Player:	The	Story	of	Colin	Cowdrey,	Cricket’s		
	 Most	Elegant	and	Charming	Batsman,	2017,	mint,	dw	 $35	
	
	56	 Martin	Crowe,	Out	on	a	Limb,	1995,	g-vg,	dw,	signed	by	Crowe	on	the	half-title	page	$45	
	
	57	 Peter	Osborne,	Basil	D’Oliveira:	Cricket	and	Controversy,	2004,	g-vg,	dw		 $20	
	
	58	 Ralph	Barker,	The	Cricketing	Family	Edrich,	1976,	title	page	a	bit	crumpled		
	 and	torn,	o/w	vg,	sl.ch.dw		 $18		
		
	59	 Alan	Hill,	Bill	Edrich:	A	Biography,	1994,	g-vg,	dw	 $22	
	
	60	 Michael	Burns,	Endean:	A	South	African	Sportsman	in	the	Apartheid	Era,	2017,		
	 mint,	dw	 $45		
	
	61	 Christopher	Sandford,	Godfrey	Evans:	A	Biography,	1990,	vg,	sl.	torn	dw			 $18	
	
	62	 Keith	Fletcher,	Captain’s	Innings:	An	Autobiography,	1983,	vg,	dw	 $19		
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	63	 Saptarshi	Sarkar,	Sourav	Ganguly:	Cricket,	Captaincy	and	Controversy,	2016,	pb,		
	 mint	 $25	
	
	64	 C.D.	Clark,	The	Record-Breaking	Sunil	Gavaskar,	1980,	vg,	dw	 $19	
	
	65	 George	Giffen,	With	Bat	and	Ball,	1898,	g-vg	 $120	
	
	66	 David	Foot,	Harold	Gimblett:	Tormented	Genius	of	Cricket,	1984,	g,	dw	 $	18	
	
	67	 Graeme	Gooch,	My	Autobiography,	1995,	vg,	dw,	signed	by	Gooch	on	the	title	page	 $44	
	
	68	 Alfred	Gover,	The	Long	Run:	An	Autobiography,	1991,	g-vg,	ch.dw	 $22	
	
	69	 Bernard	Darwin,	W.G.	Grace,	1948,	name	on	fly-leaf,	g-vg,	ch.dw	 $28		
	
	70	 W.G.	Grace,	W.G.:	Cricketing	Reminiscences	and	Personal	Recollections,		
	 1980,	vg,	dw	(spine	of	dw	sunned)		 $20	
	
	71	 Andrew	Murtagh,	Touched	by	Greatness:	The	Story	of	Tom	Graveney,	England’s		
	 Much	Loved	Cricketer,	2014,	mint,	dw	 $30		
	
	72	 Mark	Greatbatch	&	James	Harding,	Boundary	Hunter,	1996,	g-vg,	dw,	signed	by		
	 Greatbatch	on	the	half-title	page	 $42	
	
	73	 Graham	Halbish,	Run	Out:	My	Dismissal	and	the	Inside	Story	of	Cricket,	2003,	pb,	g	 $12	
	
	74	 Gerald	Howat,	Walter	Hammond,	1984,	g,	ch.dw	 $25	
	
	75	 Walter	Hammond,	Cricket’s	Secret	History,	1952,	fg,	torn	dw	 $19	
	
	76	 Steve	Harmison,	Speed	Demons:	My	Autobiography,	2017,	mint,	dw	 $50	
	
	77	 Jack	McHarg,	Lindsay	Hassett:	One	of	a	Kind,	1998,	pb,	vg			 $14	
	
	78	 J.P.	Coldham,	Lord	Hawke:	A	Cricketing	Biography,	1990,	bookplate	inside,		
	 exc,	dw			 $22	
	
	79		 A.A.	Thomson,	Hirst	and	Rhodes,	1959,	g,	ch.dw	 $45		
	
	80	 J.B.	Hobbs,	My	Cricket	Memories,	1924,	fg	(sl.	foxing	to	early	pages,	sl.	damage	to		
	 top	of	spine)	 $50		
	
	81	 A.C.	MacLaren,	The	Perfect	Batsman:	J.B.	Hobbs	in	Action,	with	98	cinema		
	 photographs	of	Hobbs	at	the	wicket,	1926,	g	 $55	
	
	82	 H.V.	Hordern,	Googlies:	Coals	from	a	Test	Cricketer’s	Fireplace,	1932,	number		
	 written	on	spine	and	on	front	cover,	o/w	g	 $85	
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	83	 Christian	Ryan,	Golden	Boy:	Kim	Hughes	and	the	bad	old	days	of	Australian		
	 cricket,	2009,	pb,	vg	 $17	
	
	84	 Imran	Khan,	Imran,	1983,	exc,	dw	 $16	
	
	85	 Frank	Iredale,	33	Years	of	Cricket,	1920,	pb,	fg	 $260	
	
	86	 David	Frith,	Archie	Jackson:	The	Keats	of	Cricket,	1987,	mint,	dw	 $20	
	
	87	 Terry	Jenner	with	Ken	Piesse,	T.J.	Over	the	Top,	1999,	exc,	dw	 $22	
	
	88	 Kapil	Dev,	Kapil:	The	Autobiography	of	Kapil	Dev,	1987,	vg,	sl.ch.dw	 $16	
	
	89	 Anthony	Meredith,	The	Demon	and	the	Lobster:	Charles	Kortright	and	Digby		
	 Jephson,	remarkable	bowlers	of	the	Golden	Age,	1987,	g,	dw	 $24		
	
	90	 Jim	Laker,	Spinning	Round	the	World,	1957,	vg,	sl.ch.dw	 $21	
	
	91	 Don	Mosey,	Laker:	Portrait	of	a	Legend,	1989,	g,	dw	(spine	of	dw	sl.	sunned)	 $18	
	
	92		 Duncan	Hamilton,	Harold	Larwood,	2009,	mint,	dw	 $30	
	
	93	 Bill	Lawry,	Run-Digger,	1966,	g-vg,	dw	 $22	
	
	94	 Ashley	Mallett,	Bill	Lawry,	1984,	small	pb,	fg-g,	ex-lib	 $2		
	
	95	 Brett	Lee,	with	James	Knight,	My	Life,	2011,	g-vg,	dw	 $20	
	
	96	 Frank	Lee,	Cricket,	Lovely	Cricket,	1960,	g,	sl.ch.dw,	ex-lib	 $7	
	
	97	 Darren	Lehmann,	Worth	the	Wait,	2005,	pb,	vg	 $12	
	
	98	 Mick	Popplewell,	Maurice	Leyland,	2017,	pb,	mint	 $28	
	
	99	 Dennis	Lillee,	Lillee:	An	Autobiography,	2003,	exc,	dw	 $20	
	
100	 Tony	Lock,	For	Surrey	and	England,	1957,	g-vg,	dw,	ex-lib	 $11	
	
101	 C.G.	Macartney,	My	Cricketing	Days,	1930,	some	foxing	(page	edges,	early	pages),	g	$75	
	
102	 Pat	Symes,	Maco:	The	Malcolm	Marshall	Story,	2000,	pb,	g-vg	 $18	
	
103	 Roy	Marshall,	Test	Outcast,	1970,	g,	sl.ch.dw	 $23	
	
104	 Glenn	McGrath	&	Daniel	Lane,	Pacemaker,	1998,	pb,	g	 $14	
	
105	 Ed	Jaggard,	Garth:	The	Story	of	Graham	McKenzie,	1993,	pb,	vg			 $15	
	
																																																																																								8	



106	 J.	Elliott	Monfries,	Not	Test	Cricket,	1950,	vg,	ch.dw	 $14	
	
107	 Danny	Morrison,	Mad	As	I	Wanna	Be,	1997,	g-vg,	dw,	inscribed	and	signed	by		
	 Morrison	on	the	title	page	 $42	
	
108	 M.A.	Noble,	The	Game’s	the	Thing,	1926,	f-fg	(spine	frayed,	fly-leaf	missing,	a		
	 little	early	minor	foxing)	 $30	
	
109	 Kerry	O’Keeffe,	According	to	Skull:	An	Entertaining	Stroll	through	the	Life	of		
	 Kerry	O’Keeffe,	2005,	pb,	vg			 $15	
			
110	 W.A.	Oldfield,	The	Rattle	of	Stumps,	1954,	g,	ch.dw			 $25	
	
111	 Bert	Oldfield,	Behind	the	Wicket:	My	Cricketing	Reminiscences,	1938,	g	 $85	
	
112	 Bill	O’Reilly,	‘Tiger’:	60	Years	of	Cricket,	1985,	vg,	dw	[English	dw	with	cover	title	
	 ‘Tiger’	O’Reilly:	60	Years	in	Cricket]	 $25	
	
113	 Pat	Pocock,	Percy:	The	perspicacious	memoirs	of	a	cricketing	man,	1987,	g-vg,		
	 sl.ch.dw			 $18	
	
114	 Ricky	Ponting,	At	the	Close	of	Play,	2013,	mint,	dw	[RRP	$50]	 $34	
	
115	 Mike	Procter,	&	Lungani	Zana,	Caught	in	the	Middle:	Monkeygate,	Politics	and		
	 Other	Hairy	Issues,	2017,	mint,	dw	 $35	
	
116	 Simon	Wilde,	Ranji:	The	Strange	Genius	of	Ranjitsinhji,	1999,	pb,	vg			 $22	
	
117	 Viv	Richards,	Hitting	Across	the	Line,	1991,	mint,	dw	 $26	
	
118	 Viv	Richards,	Hitting	Across	the	Line,	1992,	pb,	mint	 $13	
	
119	 Viv	Richards,	Sir	Vivian:	The	Definitive	Autobiography,	2000,	pb,	exc	 $12	
	
120	 Ken	Rutherford	&	Chris	Mirams,	A	Hell	of	a	Way	to	Make	a	Living,	1995,	vg,	dw,		
	 signed	by	Rutherford	on	the	title	page	 $36	
	
121	 Douglas	Miller,	Born	to	Bowl:	The	Life	and	Times	of	Don	Shepherd,	2004,	g-vg,	dw,	
	 signed	by	Shepherd	on	the	title	page	 $45	
	
122	 David	Sheppard,	Parson’s	Pitch,	1964,	g,	dw,	ex-lib	 $7	
		
123	 Bobby	Simpson,	Captain’s	Story,	1977,	pb,	g	 $4	
	
124	 Gary	Sobers	&	B.	Scovell,	Sobers:	Twenty	Years	at	the	Top,	1989,	g,	dw			 $14		
	
125	 Fred	Spofforth,	The	Demon	Speaks:	Recollections	&	Reminiscences,	2014,	pb,	mint	 $19		
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126	 Alec	Stewart	&	P.	Murphy,	Playing	for	Keeps:	The	Autobiography	of	Alec		
	 Stewart,	2003,	vg,	dw	 $21	
	
127	 N.P.	Grubb,	C.T.	Studd:	Cricketer	and	Pioneer,	1936,	fg	(some	foxing)	 $12	
	
128	 Douglas	Miller,	Raman	Subba	Row:	Cricket	Visionary,	2017,	mint,	dw	 $42	
	
129	 Alan	Hill,	Herbert	Sutcliffe:	Cricket	Maestro,	2007,	g-vg,	dw	 $21	 	
	
130	 E.W.	Swanton,	Follow	On,	1977,	ex-lib,	fg-g,	dw	 $4	
	
131	 Andrew	Symonds,	Roy:	Going	for	Broke,	2007,	pb,	gift	inscription	on	half-title		
	 page,	o/w	vg	 $9		
	
132	 John	Byrell,	Thommo	Declares:	The	Life	and	Times	of	Cricket’s	Most	Colourful		
	 Larrikin,	1986,	vg,	dw	 $16	
	
133	 Jeff	Thomson	&	D.	Frith,	Thommo,	1980,	vg,	dw	 $14	
	
134	 Fred	Titmus,	My	Life	in	Cricket,	2005,	vg,	sl.torn	dw			 $22	
	
135	 Marcus	Trescothick,	Coming	Back	to	Me:	The	Autobiography,	2008,	g,	dw	 $20	
	
136	 Steve	Neal,	Over	and	Out:	Albert	Trott	–	The	Man	Who	Cleared	the	Lord’s	Pavilion,	
	 2017,	pb,	mint	 $28	
	
137	 John	Arlott,	Fred:	Portrait	of	a	Fast	Bowler,	1974,	pb,	g	 $3	
	
138	 Frank	Tyson,	A	Typhoon	Called	Tyson,	1961,	g-vg,	sl.ch.dw,	ex-lib	 $9		
	
139	 Michael	Vaughan,	Calling	the	Shots:	The	Captain’s	Story,	2005,	pb,	g-vg	 $14	
	
140	 Sam	Davis,	Hedley	Verity:	Prince	with	a	Piece	of	Leather,	1952,	name	&		
	 address	on	fly-leaf,	o/w	g-vg,	ch.dw			 $30	
	
141	 Richard	Boock,	Daniel	Vettori:	Turning	Point,	2008,	g-vg,	dw,	signed	by	Vettori		
	 on	the	half-title	page	 $42	
	
142	 Brian	Scovell	&	Clyde	Walcott,	Sixty	Years	on	the	Back	Foot,	2000,	pb,	mint	 $	16	
	
143	 Clyde	Walcott,	Island	Cricketers,	1958,	vg,	dw	 $22	
	
144	 Ashley	Mallett,	One	of	a	Kind:	The	Doug	Walters	Story,	2008,	pb,	g-vg	 $16	
	
145		 Ken	Piesse,	The	Complete	Shane	Warne,	2000,	pb,	vg	 $16	
	
146	 Shane	Warne	with	R.	Hobson,	Shane	Warne:	My	Autobiography,	2001,	vg,	dw,		 $20	
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147	 Shane	Warne,	My	Complete	Illustrated	Career,	2007,	pb,	vg	 $20	
	
148	 Gerald	Howat,	Plum	Warner,	1987,	g-vg,	dw			 $20	
	
149	 John	Crace,	Wasim	and	Waqar:	Imran’s	Inheritors,	1992,	ex-lib,	fly-leaf	excised,		
	 g,	dw	 $11	
	
150	 Kersi	Meher-Homji,	The	Waugh	Twins,	1998,	A4	pb,	vg			 $15	
	
151	 Peter	Fitzsimons,	Steve	Waugh,	2004,	vg,	dw	 $25	
	
152	 Christian	Ryan	(ed.),	Inside	Edge	Presents,	The	Hero:	Farewell	Steve	Waugh,		
	 2003,	mag	format,	fg	 $4	
	
153	 C.	Jiggens,	Sammy:	The	Sporting	Life	of	S.M.J.	Woods,	1997,	vg,	sl.ch.dw			 $25	
	
154	 John	Wright	with	Paul	Thomas,	Christmas	in	Raratonga:	The	John	Wright	Story,	
	 1990,	g-vg,	dw,	signed	by	Wright	on	the	title	page	 $36	
	
155	 G.	Pawle,	R.E.S.	Wyatt:	Fighting	Cricketer,	1985,	g-vg,	dw			 $20	
	
156	 R.E.S.	Wyatt,	The	Ins	and	Outs	of	Cricket,	1939,	name	on	fly-leaf,	f $28 
	
	
	
Collected	Biographies	
	
157	 James	Buttler,	Following	On:	In	the	Footsteps	of	Cricketing	Fathers,	2017,	mint,	dw	 $33	
	
158	 John	Callaghan,	Yorkshire	Cricket	Greats,	1990,	vg,	dw	 $18	
	
159	 Christopher	J.	Gray,	The	Willow	and	the	Cloth:	A	Compendium	of	Cricketing		
	 Clergymen	from	the	18th	Century,	1999,	pb,	mint,	signed	by	Gray	 $24	
	
160	 Nigel	McCrery,	The	Coming	Storm:	Test	and	First	Class	Cricketers	Killed	in	World		
	 War	Two,	2017,	mint,	dw	 $65	
	
161	 Ashley	Mote	(ed.)	John	Nyren’s	Cricketers	of	My	Time:	The	original	version,		
	 published	for	the	first	time	since	1832,	with	text	from	a	previously	unknown		
	 manuscript,	1998,	vg,	dw		 $25	
	
162	 A.G.	(Johnny)	Moyes,	Australian	Batsmen	from	Charles	Bannerman	to	Neil	Harvey,		
	 1954,	fg,	sl.ch.dw,	ex-lib	 $10	
	
163	 A.G.	Moyes,	Australian	Bowlers	from	Spofforth	to	Lindwall,	1953,	g,	ch.dw	 $22	
	
164	 Ray	Robinson,	From	the	Boundary,	1950,	fg-g,	ch.dw	 $10	
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Tours	and	Tests	
	
165	 Frank	Laver,	An	Australian	Cricketer	on	Tour:	Reminiscences,	Impressions	and		
	 Experiences	from	Two	Trips,	1905,	name	on	fly-leaf,	f	 $120	
	
166	 Alfred	James,	Ratu	Kadavu’s	Fijian	XI	in	Australia	1907/08,	1993,	l.e.	of	150,		
	 signed	by	James,	A4	pb,	vg	 $35	
	
167	 Christopher	Hilton,	Bradman	and	the	Summer	that	Changed	Cricket:	The		
	 Amazing	1930	Australian	Tour	of	England,	2009,	g-vg,	dw	 $25	
	
168	 Orient	Line	(S.S.	Orantes)	Tour	Guide,	M.C.C.	Australasian	Tour	1932-33,	with	the		
	 Bowes	insert,	front	cover	a	little	damaged	(insects),	overall	g	 $135	
	
169	 ABC,	Test	Cricket	1938:	National	Broadcasts,	the	first	edition	of	the	1938	ABC		
	 Cricket	Book,	issued	at	the	start	of	the	tour,	cover	has	minor	faults,	internally	g,		
	 scores	entered	in	pencil	 $650	
	
170	 ABC,	Test	Cricket	1938:	National	Broadcasts,	the	third	edition	with	printed		
	 scores	for	First	&	Second	Tests,	cover	a	bit	grubby,	internally	fg,	no	later	scores	 $510	
	
171	 John	Lazenby,	Edging	Towards	Darkness:	The	Story	of	the	Last	Timeless	Test		
	 (SA	v	E	1938-39),	2017,	mint,	dw	 $30	
	
172	 ABC	Broadcast	Cricket	Book:	The	Australians	in	England	–	Test	Cricket	1948,	g,		
	 no	scores	entered,	minor	sunning	of	cover,	minor	damage	to	edge	of	p.1,	one	of	the		
	 best	1948	ABC	Cricket	Books	we	have	had	 $600	
	
173	 Sporting	Life	Cricket	Book	1950-51:	England	v	Australia	Tests,	cover	f	(spine		
	 repaired),	internally	g	 $16	
	
174	 ABC	Cricket	Book:	South	Africans	Tour	1952-53,	name	on	cover	and	p.	1,	cover	p,		
	 internally	g,	some	scores	entered	for	first	2	Tests	 $40	
	
175	 ABC	Coronation	Cricket	Book:	English	Tour	1953,	name	on	p.	1,	cover	p	(spine		
	 split),	internally	fg,	some	scores	entered	for	1st	Test	 $40	
	
176	 ABC	Cricket	Broadcast	Book:	The	MCC	Tour	of	Australia	1954-55,	cover	fg	(some		
	 splitting	of	spine),	internally	g,	no	scores	entered	 $70	
	
177	 ABC	Cricket	Book:	Tour	of	England	1956,	cover	fg	(name	&	address	on	cover,		
	 repaired	split	to	spine),	internally	g,	no	scores	entered	 $80	
	
178	 Roy	McLean,	Pitch	and	Toss	(SA	v	E	1956-57),	1957,	g	 $25		
	
179	 The	ABC	Cricket	Book:	MCC	Tour	1958-59,	cover	fg	(repairs	to	back	cover,		
	 minor	creasing),	internally	g,	no	scores	entered	 $80	
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180	 The	ABC	Cricket	Book:	West	Indies	Tour	1960-61,	fg-g,	no	scores	entered	 $30	
	
181	 The	ABC	Cricket	Book:	West	Indies	Tour	1960-61,	f	(cover	p,	with	some	splits		
	 and	tears,	team	list	on	back),	no	scores	entered	 $12	
	
182	 The	ABC	Cricket	Book:	Australian	Tour	of	England	1964,	fg,	name	on	p.	1,	no		
	 scores	entered	 $	20	
	
183	 The	ABC	Cricket	Book:	Australian	Tour	of	West	Indies	1965,	fg,	no	scores		
	 entered	 $18	
	
184	 The	ABC	Cricket	Book:	Australian	Tour	of	West	Indies	1965,	p-f,	scores	entered	
	 for	1st	Test	 $8	
	
185	 Brian	Scovell,	Conquests	of	1966	of	Alf	and	Gary:	England	Sport	Finally	Triumphs,		
	 2016,	pb,	mint	(Soccer	World	Cup	and	E	v	WI)	 $35	
	
186	 The	ABC	Cricket	Book:	The	Australian	Tour	of	South	Africa	1966-67,	g,	no		
	 scores	entered	 $50	
	
187	 The	ABC	Cricket	Book:	The	Australian	Tour	of	England	1968,	fg,	no	scores		
	 entered	 $16	
	
188	 The	ABC	Cricket	Book:	West	Indies	Tour	of	Australia	1968-69,	fg,	no	scores		
	 entered	 $16	
	
189	 ABC	Cricket	Book:	Australian	Tour	of	South	Africa	1969-70,	g,	no	scores	entered	$24	
	
	
	
History	
	
190	 James	Astill,	The	Great	Tamasha:	Cricket,	Corruption	and	the	Turbulent	Rise	of		
	 Modern	India,	2013,	mint,	dw	 $35	
	
191	 Richard	Cashman	&	Stephen	Gibbs	(eds),	Jas	Scott’s	Early	Cricket	in	Sydney,	1991		
	 publication	of	Scott’s	work	from	the	early	1930s,	pb,	vg,	name	on	title	page,	signed		
	 by	Cashman	and	Gibbs	on	the	title	page	 $24	
	
192	 Richard	Heller	&	Peter	Oborne,	White	on	Green:	Celebrating	the	Drama	of	Pakistan		
	 Cricket,	2016,	mint,	dw	 $35	
	
193	 P.	McCallum,	From	Paddocks	to	Parks:	A	History	of	the	Development	of	Cricket	in		
	 the	Lilydale,	Croydon,	Ringwood	and	Ferntree	Gully	Districts	and	of	the	Ringwood		
	 and	District	Cricket	Association,	2001,	pb,	vg,	inscribed	and	signed	by	McCallum		
	 on	the	title	page	 $18	
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194	 Peter	Oborne,	Wounded	Tiger:	A	History	of	Cricket	in	Pakistan,	2015,	pb,	mint	 $28	
	
195	 Clem	Seecharan,	From	Ranji	to	Rohan:	Cricket	and	Indian	identity	in	Colonial		
	 Guyana	1890s	–	1960s,	2009,	pb,	mint	 $26	
	
196	 Clem	Seecharan,	Hand-In-Hand:	History	of	Cricket	in	Guyana,	Volume	1	–	The		
	 Foundation,	1865-1897,	2016,	pb,	mint	 $40	
	
197	 Jon	Surtees,	Wisden	at	The	Oval,	2017,	mint,	dw	 $40	
	
198	 Sir	Pelham	Warner,	Lord’s	1787	–	1945,	1987	(Pavilion),	pb,	g	 $10	
	
199	 Greg	Young,	From	Lilliput	to	Lord’s,	2017,	pb,	mint	(Barbados	Cricket	History)	 $$28	
	
	
	
Annuals	
	
200	 James	Lillywhite’s		Cricketers’	Annual	1892,	pb,	fg-g	 $120	
	
201	 James	Lillywhite’s		Cricketers’	Annual	1895,	pb,	f-fg	(cover	a	bit	crumpled)	 $85	
	
202	 New	Zealand	Cricket	Almanack	2016,	2017,	pb,	mint	 $45	
	
203	 Yorkshire	County	Cricket	Club,	Yearbook	2009,	vg,	dw	 $10	
	
204	 Yorkshire	County	Cricket	Club,	Yearbook	2010,	vg,	dw	 $10	
	
205	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1864,	second	facsimile	edition,	1974,	pb,	g	 $120	
	
206	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1865,	second	facsimile	edition,	1974,	pb,	g-vg	 $130	
	
207	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1867,	second	facsimile	edition,	1974,	pb,	g-vg	 $130	
	
208	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1869,	second	facsimile	edition,	1974,	pb,	g-vg	 $130	
	
209	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1870,	second	facsimile	edition,	1974,	pb,	g-vg	 $130	
	
210	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1874,	second	facsimile	edition,	1974,	pb,	vg	 $140	
	
211	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1875,	second	facsimile	edition,	1974,	pb,	g-vg	 $130	
	
212	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1894,	Willows	reprint,	1992,	the	“paperback”		
	 edition	bound	in	tan	boards,	l.e.	of	250,	exc	 $160	
	
213	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1898,	Willows	reprint,	1995,	the	hardback	edition		
	 in	dark	brown	boards,	l.e.	of	500,	exc	 $180	
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214	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1899,	Willows	reprint,	1995,	the	“paperback”		
	 edition	bound	in	tan	boards,	l.e.	of	250,	exc	 $160	
	
215	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1899,	rebound	in	blue/brown/red	cloth	boards,		
	 spine	frayed,	internally	g	 $175	
	
216	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1901,	Willows	reprint,	1996,	the	hardback	edition		
	 in	dark	brown	boards,	l.e.	of	500,	exc	 $180	
	
217	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1902,	Willows	reprint,	1997,	the	“paperback”		
	 edition	bound	in	tan	boards,	l.e.	of	500,	exc	 $180	
	
218	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1904,	rebound	in	green	cloth	boards,	g	 $200	
	
219	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1904,	Willows	reprint,	1998,	the	hardback	edition		
	 in	dark	brown	boards,	l.e.	of	500,	exc	 $180	
	
220	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1906,	Willows	reprint,	1999,	the	“paperback”		
	 edition	bound	in	tan	boards	l.e.	of	500,	exc	 $150	
	
221	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1908,	Willows	reprint,	2000,	the	“paperback”		
	 edition	bound	in	tan	boards	l.e.	of	500,	exc	 $150	
	
222	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1910,	Willows	reprint,	2001,	the	hardback	edition		
	 in	dark	brown	boards,		l.e.	of	500,	exc	 $180	
	
223	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1914,	Willows	reprint,	2002,	the	“paperback”		
	 edition	bound	in	tan	boards,		l.e.	of	500,	exc	 $150	
	
224	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1915,	Willows	reprint,	2002,	the	hardback	edition		
	 in	dark	brown	boards,	l.e.	of	500,	exc	 $185	
	
225	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1916,	Willows	reprint,	1990,	the	hardback	edition		
	 in	dark	brown	boards,	l.e.	of	1000,	exc	 $200	
	
226	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1921,	rebound	in	dark	green/blue	cloth	boards,	vg	 $200	
	
227	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1922,	rebound	in	blue	cloth	boards,	fg	 $160	
	
228	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1931,	Willows	reprint,	2009,	the	“paperback”		
	 edition	bound	in	tan	boards,		l.e.	of	500,	exc	 $180	
	
229	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1932,	rebound	in	light	brown	cloth	boards,	original		
	 paper	covers	bound	in,	g	 $210	
	
230	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1934,	rebound	in	grey	cloth	boards,	p.	2	and	p.	720		
	 pasted	down	to	inside	covers,	cloth	frayed	on	spine,	internally	fg-g	 $140	
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231	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1935,	rebound	in	dark	brown	cloth	boards,	original	
	 (poor)	paper	covers	bound	in,	g	 $200	
	
232	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1945,	Willows	reprint,	hardback,	l.e.	of	500,	exc	 $160	
	
233	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1980,	hb	(no	dw),	g-vg	 $35	
	
234	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	1987,	foxing	on	page	edges,	o/w	g-vg,	sl.ch.dw	 $30	
	
235	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	2007,	large	format,	g,	dw,	cased	 $50	
	
236	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	2017,	mint,	dw	 $95	
	
237	 Wisden	Cricketers’	Almanack	2017,	limp	covers,	mint	 $95	
	
238	 Wisden	India	2017,	mint,	dw	 $50	
	
	
	
Fiction	
	
239	 Harold	Avery,	The	Cock-House	Cup,	c.	1960,	bookplate	on	fly,	vg,	v.sl.ch.dw	 $6	
	
240	 Robert	Bateman,	Young	Cricketer,	1963,	p,	ch.dw,	ex-lib	 $2	
	
241	 Ian	Botham	&	Dennis	Coath,	Deep	Cover,	1996,	vg,	dw	 $10	
	
242	 John	Bright	Holmes	(ed.),	Lord’s	&	Commons:	Cricket	in	Novels	and	Stories,	1988,		
	 inscription	on	fly-leaf,	o/w	vg,	dw	 $8	
	
243	 Anthony	Couch,	Memoirs	of	a	Twelfth	Man,	1985,	pb,	fg	 $3	
	
244	 Hugh	de	Selincourt,	The	Cricket	Match,	1932,	g	 $16	
	
245	 Hugh	de	Selincourt,	The	Game	of	the	Season,	1952,	vg,	sl.ch.dw	 $10	
	
246	 Ted	Dexter	&	Clifford	Makins,	Testkill,	1977,	bookplate	inside	cover,	exc,	dw	 $7	
	
247	 Ted	Dexter	&	Clifford	Makins,	Testkill,	1977,	pb,	g	 $4	
	
248	 Richard	Digance,	Run	Out	in	the	Country,	1983,	exc,	dw	 $8	
	
249	 Richard	Digance,	Run	Out	in	the	Country,	1985,	pb,	g	 $3	
	
250	 Henry	Drummond,	Baxter’s	Second	Innings,	1905	(11th	ed.),	g	 $28	
	
251	 David	English	&	Jan	Brychta,	Bunbury	Tails,	1986,	ib,	vg	 $5	
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252	 Leslie	Frewin	(ed.),	The	Best	of	Cricket’s	Fiction,	Volume	One,	1966,	g,	ch.dw	 $18	
	
253	 Leslie	Frewin	(ed.),	The	Best	of	Cricket’s	Fiction,	Volume	Two,	1968,	name		
	 stamp	on	fly,	vg,	dw	 $14	
	
254	 William	Godfrey,	Malleson	at	Melbourne,	1958	(SBC),	g	 $5	
	
255	 Sir	Home	Gordon,	That	Test	Match,	1921,	f-fg	 $10	
	
256	 Jack	Hobbs,	The	Test	Match	Surprise:	A	Romance	of	the	Cricket	Field,	c.	1927,	g,		
	 torn	dw	 $20	
	
257	 Leighton	Houghton,	Play	Up,	Barney!,	1964,	fg-g,	ch.dw	 $3	
	
258	 R.T.	Johnston,	Century	of	a	Lifetime,	1956,	name	on	fly-leaf,	g,	ch.dw	 $7	
	
259	 Margaret	Lisle,	The	Captain	from	the	Fifth	(of	Holdean	Girls	School),	c.	1960,		 	
	 f,	ch.dw	 $5	
	
260	 Howard	Marshall,	Cricket	Stories,	1933,	g	 $18	
	
261	 William	McInnes,	Cricket	Kings,	2006,	pb,	sl.	cover	creasing,	o/w	vg	 $8	
	
262	 Alan	Miller,	Close	of	Play	(short	story),	1949,	name	on	fly-leaf,	g,	sl.ch.dw	 $10	
	
263	 Maurice	Moisewitsch,	A	Sky-Blue	Life,	1956,	fg,	ch.dw,	ex-lib	 $3	
	
264	 Steve	Morley,	Tales	from	the	Tap-Room,	1986,	pb,	g-vg	 $3	
	
265	 Christopher	W.	Nixon,	The	Tour,	1973,	vg,	dw	 $8	
	
266	 Gareth	Owen,	The	Final	Test,	1987,	pb,	vg	 $4	
	
267	 Barry	Peroune,	Raffles	of	the	M.C.C.,	1979,	vg,	dw	 $8	
	
268	 Ken	Piesse	(ed.),	The	Great	Australian	Book	of	Cricket	Stories,	1982,	exc,	dw	 $10	
	
269	 Ken	Piesse	(ed.),	Great	Australian	Cricket	Stories,	1988	(new	ed.	of	above),		
	 pb,	g-vg	 $8	
	
270	 Simon	Raven,	Close	of	Play,	1986,	vg,	dw	 $8	
	
271	 (Renwick	of	Otley),	Our	Boys’	Tip	Top,	1940s?,	cricket	cover,	fg	 $5	
	
272	 Peter	Sackett,	First	Team	at	Cricket,	1986,	pb,	g	 $3	
	
273	 A.C.H.	Smith,	Extra	Cover,	1981,	f-fg,	dw,	ex-lib	 $3	
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274	 Dal	Stivens,	The	Demon	Bowler	and	Other	Cricket	Stories,	1989,	gift	inscription		
	 on	fly-leaf,	vg,	dw	 $10	
	
275	 Allen	Synge,	Hunters	of	the	Lost	Ashes,	1987,	vg,	dw	 $6	
	
276	 Allen	Synge	&	Leo	Cooper,	Tales	from	Far	Pavilions,	1985,	pb,	g-vg	 $5	
	
277	 Peter	Tinniswood,	Tales	from	Witney	Scrotum,	1988,	pb,	evg	 $3	
	
278	 Peter	Tinniswood,	The	Brigadier	Down	Under,	1983,	g,	dw	 $5	
	
279	 Peter	Tinniswood,	The	Brigadier	Down	Under,	1984,	pb,	g	 $3	
	
280	 Peter	Tinniswood,	The	Brigadier	in	Season,	1984,	vg,	dw	 $7	
	
281	 Paul	Wheeler,	Bodyline:	The	Novel,	1984,	pb,	fg-g	 $4	
	
	
	
Humour	
	
282	 David	Rayvern	Allen	(ed.),	The	Punch	Book	of	Cricket,	1985,	exc,	dw	 $12	
	
283	 Robert	Anderson,	Heard	in	the	Slips,	1967,	vg,	dw	 $4	
	
284	 Murray	Ball,	The	Mini	Footrot	Flats	(includes	several	cricket	episodes),	1984,	pb,	g	$4	
	
285	 Henry	Blofeld,	Cricket	and	All	That:	An	Irreverent	History,	2001,	vg,	dw	 $12	
	
286	 Henry	Blofeld,	Caught	Short	of	the	Boundary	and	other	tall	stories,	1986,	pb,	vg	 $4	
	
287	 Simon	Bond,	Stroked	through	the	Covers	(mainly	cartoons),	1987,	pb,	fg	 $2	
	
288	 Ian	Brayshaw,	Round	the	Wicket:	A	selection	of	cricket	stories,	1979,	pb,	g	 $2	
	
289	 Ian	Brayshaw,	Over	the	Wicket:	Another	selection	of	cricket	stories,	1980,	pb,	g	 $2	
	
290	 Ian	Brayshaw,	Funny	Cricket:	A	collection	of	cricket	stories,	1983,	ib,	vg	 $3	
	
291	 Ian	Brayshaw,	The	Wit	of	Wicket,	1981,	vg,	dw	 $4	
	
292	 Ian	Chappell	et	al,	Chappelli	Has	the	Last	Laugh,	1981,	ib,	g	 $2	
	
293	 Ian	Chappell	et	al,	Chappelli	Has	the	Last	Laugh,	1981,	ib,	vg,	signed	by	Chappell		
	 on	the	half-title	page	 $22	
	
294	 Ian	Chappell	et	al,	Chappelli	Laughs	Again,	1981,	ib,	vg	 $2	
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295	 Ian	Chappell	et	al,	The	Best	of	Chappelli,	1982,	ib,	exc	 $2	
	
296	 Ian	Chappell	et	al,	Long	Hops	and	Larrikins,	1983,	ib,	exc	 $2	
	
297	 Ian	Chappell	et	al,	Smile,	Sport!,	1983,	ib,	vg	 $2	
	
298	 Arthur	Clitheroe,	Silly	Point,	1939,	g,	ch.dw	 $15	
	
299	 Vernon	Coleman,	Thomas	Windsen’s	Cricketing	Almanack,	1983,	vg,	dw	 $3	
	
300	 Leo	Cooper	&	Allen	Synge,	Beyond	the	Far	Pavilions,	1986,	vg,	dw	 $7	
	
301	 Paul	Conyers	&	Max	Foley,	The	Proverbial	Cricket	Book	(cartoons),	1984,	pb,		
	 cover	repaired	around	staples	in	spine,	o/w	g	 $7	
	
302	 Keith	Dunstan	&	Jeff	Hook,	A	Cricket	Dictionary,	1983,	pb,	vg	 $3	
	
303	 W.F.	Dyson,	“Cricketdotes”:	A	Collection	of	Whimsical	Anecdotes,	Oddities	and		
	 Similies	about	Cricket,	nd,	16	pp	pb,	g	 $6	
	
304	 Harry	East,	Cricket	Is	for	Fun:	From	Yorkshire’s	Golden	Age,	1981,	pb,	g	 $4	
	
305	 Emery	&	Horton,	Cricket:	The	Off	Side,	1987,	pb,	vg	 $5	
	
306	 David	English	&	Jan	Brychta,	The	Bumper	Bunbury	Album,	1994,	A4	pb,	g	 $4	
	
307	 Ernest	Forbes,	World’s	Best	Cricket	Jokes,	1988,	pb,	gift	inscription	on	the		
	 half-title	page,	vg	 $4	
	
308	 Noel	Ford,	Cricket	Widows:	Pitch	Battles	Between	the	Sexes,	1989,	pb,	exc	 $4	
	
309	 Tim	Forrester	et	al,	Howzat!	Stories	and	Yarns	from	the	Creases,	1996,	pb,	g	 $4	
	
310	 Tom	Gleisner,	The	Warwick	Todd	Diaries,	1997,	pb,	mint	 $14	
	
311	 Tom	Gleisner,	Warwick	Todd	–	Back	in	the	Baggy	Green,	1998,	pb,	vg	 $8	
	
312	 Tom	Gleisner,	Warwick	Todd	Goes	the	Tonk,	2001,	pb,	vg	 $8	
	
313	 Tom	Gleisner,	Warwick	Todd	Up	in	the	Blockhole,	2009,	pb,	g	 $6	
	
314	 Richard	Gordon,	Fifty	Years	a	Cricketer,	1986,	ib,	vg	 $4	
	
315	 Richard	Hadlee,	Hard	Knocks:	A	Selection	Cricket	capers,	1997,	pb,	g-vg,		
	 inscribed	and	signed	by	Hadlee	on	the	half-title	page	 $20	
	
316	 R.J.	Hadlee,	Hadlee’s	Humour,	1982,	ib,	vg	 $5	
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317	 Peter	Haining,	Laughter	Before	Wicket:	The	Second	Innings,	1990,	vg,	dw	 $7	
	
318	 Hargreaves,	Googlies	(cartoons),	1971,	ib,	g-vg	 $4	
	
319	 Hargreaves,	How’s	That!	(cartoons),	1960,	ib,	g-vg	 $7	
	
320	 Ian	Heath,	The	Golden	Rules	of	Cricket,	1984,	48	pp	pb,	vg	 $3	
	
321	 R.	Holles,	The	Guide	to	Real	Village	Cricket,	1983,	pb,	fg	 $2	
	
322	 Spike	Hughes,	The	Art	of	Coarse	Cricket,	1961,	vg,	dw	 $10	
	
323	 Spike	Hughes,	The	Art	of	Coarse	Cricket,	1986,	pb,	mint	 $3	
	
324	 Brian	Johnston,	Rain	Stops	Play,	1979,	vg,	dw	 $5	
	
325	 Brian	Johnston,	The	Wit	of	Cricket,	1968,	vg,	sl.ch.dw	 $5	
	
326	 Brian	Johnston,	Now	Here’s	a	Funny	Thing,	1984,	exc,	dw	 $8	
	
327	 Brian	Johnston,	I	Say,	I	Say,	I	Say	(jokes),	1996,	vg,	dw	 $5	
	
328	 Brian	Johnston,	Stumped	for	a	Tale?	Cricket	Stories	from	the	Stars,	1966,	ib,	fg	 $3	
	
329	 Mark	Knight,	The	Crowd	Roars:	Australian	Cricket	Crowd	Banners,	1987,	pb,	exc	 $3	
	
330	 Larry,	Owzat!	Larry	Looks	at	Cricket	Umpires	(cartoons),	1984,	pb,	g-vg	 $3	
	
331	 Bill	Lawry	&	Jim	Main,	Cricket	Screamers,	1994,	pb,	vg	 $8	
	
332	 Bill	Lawry	&	Jim	Main,	Skippers	and	Screamers,	1995,	pb,	vg	 $8	
	
333	 Bill	Lawry	&	Jim	Main,	Bill	Lawry’s	Great	Cricket	Joke	Book,	1998,	pb,	vg	 $10	
	
334	 Harold	Liddelow,	Cricket	Wisdoms,	illustrated	by	Charles	Crampton,	with	the		
	 itineraries	for	the	Australian	seasons	1951-52	and	1952-53,	1953,	pb,	32	pp,	spine		
	 split,	o/w	fg	 $15	
	
335	 K.	Macey	&	T.	Benyon,	Howzat?	Who’s	What	of	Cricket,	1985,	ib,	g-vg	 $5	
	
336	 Arthur	Mailey,	Cricket	Stories	and	Sketches,	1958,	20	pp,	pb,	vg	 $40	
	
337	 Rod	Marsh	&	Doug	Walters,	Two	for	the	Road,	1992,	ib,	vg	 $5	
	
338	 John	Marshall,	The	Weaving	Willow,	1953,	g,	dw	 $15	
	
339	 Christopher	Martin-Jenkins	(ed.),	Bedside	Cricket,	1985,	pb,	g-vg	 $5	
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340	 Christopher	Martin-Jenkins	(ed.),	Cricket’s	Lighter	Side,	1988,	ib,	mint	 $5	
	
341	 Christopher	Martin-Jenkins	(ed.),	“The	Cricketer”	Book	of	Cricket	Disasters	and		
	 Bizarre	Records,	1983,	ib,	vg	 $10	
	
342	 Fergus	McKendrick,	Pulpit	Cricket	and	Other	Stories,	1983,	vg,	dw	 $5	
	
343	 George	Mell,	This	Curious	Game	of	Cricket,	1983,	pb,	g	 $3	
	
344	 Mitchell’s	Art	of	Bright	Cricket:	A	Cartoon	Collection,	c.	1980,	pb,	vg	 $4	
	
345	 Ian	Moffitt	&	P.	Gore,	Great	Budgie	Batsmen	and	Bowlers,	with	illustrations	by		
	 Bill	Leak,	1983,	ib,	vg	 $5	
	
346	 David	Mortimer,	Classic	Cricket	Clangers,	2003,	pb,	exc	 $8	
	
347	 Michael	Parkinson,	Bats	in	the	Pavilion,	1977,	vg,	dw	 $7	
	
348	 Michael	Parkinson,	Bats	in	the	Pavilion,	1979,	pb,	g	 $2	
	
349	 Michael	Parkinson,	Parkinson’s	Lore,	1981,	vg,	dw	 $8	
	
350	 Ken	Piesse	(ed.),	Match	Drawn:	A	Cavalcade	of	Cricket	Cartoons,	1988,	pb,	g-vg	 $5	
	
351	 Ken	Piesse	(ed.),	Cartoonists	at	the	Cricket,	1983,	pb,	g	 $5	
	
352	 Jonathan	Rice,	The	Compleat	Cricketer,	illustrated	by	William	Rushton,	1985,		
	 vg,	dw	 $8	
	
353	 Tim	Rice	&	William	Rushton,	The	Lord’s	Taverners	Sticky	Wicket	Book,	1979,		
	 g-vg,	dw	 $8	
	
354	 R.C.	Robertson-Glasgow,	Rain	Stopped	Play,	1948,	g	 $15	
	
355	 R.C.	Robertson-Glasgow,	How	to	Become	a	Test	Cricketer,	1962,	vg,	dw	 $10	
	
356	 William	Rushton,	Marylebone	versus	the	World!!,	1987,	vg,	dw	 $8	
	
357	 P.	Schofield,	Sticky	Wicket:	Almost	101	uses	for	a	dead	cricket	bat	(cartoons),		
	 1982,	pb,	g	 $2	
	
358	 (SeTo	Publishing),	What	the	Umpire	Heard:	The	Lighter	Side	of	Cricket	(photos		
	 with	humorous	captions),	1988,	pb,	g	 $4	
	
359	 (Shelbourne	Press),	Wacky	Willow	(cricketing	jokes	in	cartoons),	1970s,	A4	pb,	fg	 $2	 	
	
360	 P.	Sherwood	&	G.	Alderdice,	The	World’s	Best	Cricket	Book	Ever,	1981,	ib,	g	 $4	
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361	 (Swan	Publishing),	Ashes	Battles	and	Bellylaughs,	1990,	ib,	vg	 $4	
	
362	 (Swan	Publishing),	Ashes	Battles	and	Bellylaughs,	1990,	ib,	vg,	inscribed	and		
	 signed	by	Allan	Border	on	the	half-title	page	 $22	
	
363	 	(Swan	Publishing),	The	Laughs	on	Us,	1989,	ib,	exc	 $3	
	
364	 (Swan	Publishing),	More	Laughs	on	Us,	1991,	ib,	g	 $3	
	
365	 (Swan	Publishing),	More	Laughs	on	Us,	1991,	ib,	vg,	gift	inscription	on	the	half-title		
	 page	and	signed	by	Doug	Walters	on	the	fly-leaf	 $22	
	
366	 (Swan	Publishing),	Over	to	You,	Richie,	1993,	ib,	exc	 $4	
	
367	 (Swan	Publishing),	Look	Who’s	Laughing	Now,	1995,	ib,	exc	 $4	
	
368	 (Swan	Publishing),	Cricket	Capers	(boxed	set	of	One	for	the	Road,	The	Best	of		
	 Chappelli,	The	Inside	Edge	and	Smile	Sport),	c.	1990,	ib,	g	 $5	
	
369	 G.	Thomson,	Middle	Stump:	An	Alphabet	of	Cricketing	Terms,	1987,	ib,	vg	 $5	
	
370	 G.	Thomson,	Middle	Stump:	An	Alphabet	of	Cricketing	Terms,	1987,	pb,	vg	 $3	
	
371	 Fred	Trueman	&	Frank	Hardy,	You	Nearly	Had	Him	that	Time,	1978,	vg,	sl.ch.dw	 $5	
	
372	 Fred	Trueman	&	Frank	Hardy,	You	Nearly	Had	Him	that	Time,	1981,	pb,	fg-g	 $2	
	
373	 Frank	Tyson,	The	Cricketer	Who	Laughed,	1981,	vg,	dw	 $5	
	
374	 Max	Walker,	Caps,	Hats	and	Helmets,	2006,	pb,	vg	 $7	
	
375	 Max	Walker,	Caps,	Hats	and	Helmets,	2006,	pb,	vg,	inscribed	and	signed	by	Walker		
	 on	the	half-title	page	 $22	
	
376	 Max	Walker,	The	Wit	of	Walker,	1983,	ib,	vg	 $4	
	
377	 Max	Walker,	The	Wit	of	Walker,	1983,	vg,	dw	 $6	
	
378	 Max	Walker,	How	to	Hypnotise	Chooks,	1987,	ib,	vg	 $4	
	
379	 Max	Walker,	How	to	Tame	Lions,	1988,	ib,	vg	 $3	
	
380	 Max	Walker,	How	to	Kiss	a	Crocodile,	1989,	ib,	vg	 $4	
	
381	 Max	Walker,	How	to	Puzzle	a	Python,	1990,	ib,	g-vg	 $3	
	
382	 Max	Walker,	The	Best	of	Mr	Walker,	1992,	ib,	vg	 $5	
	
	 																																																																																								22	



383	 M.	Ward	&	P.	Oldman,	The	British	Academy	of	Cricket	Manual	for	Gentlemen		
	 and	Players	(satire),	1988,	mint,	dw	 $5	
	
384	 Doug	Walters,	One	for	the	Road,	1988,	ib,	vg	 $4	
	
385	 Doug	Walters,	One	for	the	Road,	1988,	ib,	vg,	signed	by	Walters	on	the	fly-leaf	 $22	
	
386	 Mike	Watkins,	The	Funnier	Side	of	Cricket:	A	Collection	of	Cricket	Cartoons,		
	 1970s,	pb,	32	pp,	fg	 $8	
	
387	 Ian	Wooldridge,	Travelling	Reserve,	1982,	ib,	vg	 $5	
	
	
G.		 Quizzes	
	
388	 Philip	Bird,	The	Guinness	Cricket	Quiz	Book,	1983,	pb,	vg	 $12	
	
389	 Michael	Croke	&	Warwick	Franks,	A	Question	of	Cricket:	1001	trivia	questions,		
	 1994,	pb,	vg	 $5	
	
390	 Jonathan	Culverhouse,	Cricket	Quiz	Book,	1979,	A4	pb,	vg	 $5	
	
391	 Marc	Dawson,	Howzat?	Australian	Cricket	Quiz,	1984,	pb,	fg	 $6	
	
392	 Marc	Dawson,	Cricket	in	Question:	Over	1000	Questions	&	Answers,	1989,	pb,	exc	 $4	
	
393	 David	Gower’s	Cricket	Quiz	Book:	Over	1000	Questions	to	Test	your	Cricket		
	 Knowledge,	1994,	pb,	mint	 $10	
	
394	 David	Hookes’	Cricket	Trivia	Challenge,	1997,	pb,	mint	 $12	
	
395	 Gordon	Jeffrey,	Cricket	Quiz	Book,	1975,	pb,	p-f	 $2	
	
396	 Christopher	Martin-Jenkins,	Stumped?	A	Cricket	Quiz,	1984,	pb,	vg	 $5	
	
397	 Mike	McCann,	ABC	Sports	Quiz,	1994,	pb,	mint	 $10	
	
398	 Mike	McCann,	Cricket’s	Ultimate	Ashes	Test:	The	history,	the	questions,	the		
	 answers,1994,	pb,	vg	 $10	
	
399	 (Penguin	Books),	Australian	Cricket	Quiz	Cards,	1997,	mint	 $12	
	
400	 Peter	Scholefield,	Cricket	Trivia	Declared,	1987,	pb,	g	 $4	
	
401	 Vincent	Smith,	So	You	Think	You	Know	Everything	about	Sport,	1985,	pb,	g	 $5	
	
402	 Graham	Tarrant,	(Lord’s	Taverners’)	Cricket	Quiz	Book,	1984,	ib,	exc	 $5	
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Miscellaneous	Books	
	
403	 Mike	Atherton,	A	Test	of	Cricket:	Know	the	Game,	1995,	inscribed	on	half-title		
	 page,	o/w	vg,	dw	 $8	
	
404	 Mike	Atherton,	A	Test	of	Cricket:	Know	the	Game,	1996,	pb,	mint	 $10	
	
405	 Paul	Circosta,	Flicking	the	Pages	of	Cricket,	2017,	pb,	mint	 $20	
 
  
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
406	 Paul	Circosta,	Pinning	Down	Cricket	Badges,	2013,	pb,	mint	 $40	
	
407	 E.W.	Padwick	(comp.),	A	Bibliography	of	Cricket,	1977	(1st	ed.),	g,	sl.ch.dw	 $125	
	
408	 Christian	Ryan,	Feeling	is	the	Thing	that	Happens	in	1000th	of	a	Second:	A		
	 Season	of	Cricket	Photographer	Patrick	Eagar,	2017,	mint,	dw	 $35	
	
	
Prints	
	
409	 Dave	Thomas,	Three	Champions	(Arjuna	Ranatunga,	Aravinda	de	Silva,	Muttiah		
	 Muralitharan),	2002,	44	x	43,	l.e.	of	300	signed	copies,	but	this	is	not	signed,	exc	 $20	
	
410	 Dave	Thomas,	The	First	Australian	Cricket	Team	to	Tour	England	1868,	2001,		
	 87	x	71,	exc	 $20	
	
411	 Dave	Thomas,	Celebrated	Australian	Cricket	Teams	Series:	Australia	in	England		
	 2001,	l.e.	of	1000,	51	x	46,	signed	by	Thomas,	2001,	exc	 $25	
	
	 Dave	Thomas,	Legends	of	Cricket	Series:	
412	 	 Sir	Garfield	Sobers,	2000,	52	x	51,	signed	by	Sobers,	exc	 $40	
413	 	 Ian	Botham,	2002,	57	x	48,	signed	by	Thomas,	exc	 $25	
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Flicking the Pages of Cricket is a fascinating look at 
one of cricket’s smaller collectable artefacts – the 
cricket flicker book. These pocket-sized books, which 
are viewed rather than read, document the 
techniques of leading players across cricket’s eras. 
Commonly referred to as “thumb theatre”, they are 
not only books but an early form of pre-cinema 
animation. 
 
Paul has charted the progress of these unique cricket 
books over their 70-year history, starting with their 
first release in England in 1930 and proceeding to the 
creation of new formats of these books in India and 
Australia. Flicking the Pages of Cricket is an in-depth 
look at cricket flicker books and their contribution to 
the evolving story of cricket as a global and multi-
format game. The book is a paperback comprising 52 
pages, with over 40 photos. 



414	 Dave	Thomas,	Doug	Walters:	The	Entertainer,	2002,	50	x	56,	exc	 $20	
	
415	 Dave	Thomas,	The	Chappell	Brothers,	2000,	signed	by	Ian	and	Trevor	Chappell,	
	 71	x	51,	exc	 $40	
	
	 Dave	Thomas,	History	of	Australian	Cricket	1877	–	1900	series,	each	45	x	32:	
416	 	 George	Giffen,	exc	 $20	
417	 	 Jack	Blackham,	exc	 $20	
418	 	 Charlie	Turner,	exc	 $20	
419	 	 Dave	Gregory,	exc	 $20	
420	 	 Hugh	Trumble,	exc	 $20	
	
	
421	 Ian	McKellar,	The	Madras	Tied	Test,	1988?,	56	x	52,	signed	by	Greg	Matthews	
	 and	Ian	McKellar,	exc	 $35	
	
422	 The	News,	England’s	Star	Batsman:	Walter	Reginald	Hammond,	Supplement	to		
	 “The	News”,	November	21,	1936,	29	x	46,	fg	 $35	
	
	
	
Cigarette	and	Trade	Card	Sets	
	
423	 Allens	(Steam	Rollers),	Cricketers,	1932-33,	full	set	of	36	cards,	black	backs,		
	 fg-vg,	average	g	 $420	
	
424	 Allens	(Steam	Rollers),	Cricketers,	1932-33,	full	set	of	36	cards,	brown	backs,		
	 fg-vg,	average	g	 $420	
	
425	 Carreras	(Turf	Slides),	Famous	Cricketers,	1950,	full	set	of	50,	vg	 $200	
	
426	 Ardmona,	Official	Collector	Cards	1978/79	Series,	full	set	of	50,	boxed,	cards	vg,		
	 box	g-vg	 $140	
	
427	 Australian	Cricket	Hall	of	Fame,	Inaugural	Inductees,	1996,	full	set	of	10		
	 postcards,	exc	 $30	
	
428	 Australian	Dairies,	Butter	Swap	Card	Album	1983/84,	with	full	set	of	50	plus		
	 6	Man	of	the	Match/Series	cards	inserted,	g	 $50	
	
429	 Australian	Dairies,	Butter	‘	Em	Up	Cricketers	1983/84,	full	set	of	50	cards,	vg	 $35	
	
430	 John	Brindley,	Australian	Cricketers,	1986,	full	set	of	30	cards,	vg	 $30	
	
431	 Buttercup,	Allan	Border	Tribute,	full	set	of	24	(yellow	set),	1993,	vg	 $35	
	
432	 Cecil	Court	Collectors	Centre,	Ashes	Winning	Captains,	1992,	full	set	of	25,	exc	 $25	
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433	 Clashes	for	the	Ashes	Test	Series	1990/91,	folder	with	full	set	of	15	medallions;		
	 medallions	vg,	folder	fg	 $25	
	
434	 Collectable	Cards,	World	Cup	England	99,	full	set	of	playing	cards	in	case,	exc	 $23	
	
435	 County	Print,	The	England	Cricket	Team	1990/91,	full	set	of	16	cards,	1990,	vg	 $20	
	
436	 County	Print,	The	South	African	Cricket	Team	1894,	1990,	full	set	of	16	cards,	vg	 $25	
	
437	 Dudgeon	&	Arnell,	1934	Australian	Test	Team,	1934,	full	set	of	16	cards,	g-vg	 $225	
	
438	 Herald	Sun,	Ashes	Action	Pin	Collection,	2006,	full	set	of	15	shaped	action	pins,		
	 in	special	cardboard	frame,	exc	 $28	
	
439	 Herald	Sun,	Frame	for	above,	exc	 $3	
	
440	 Hobbypress,	The	World’s	Great	Cricketers,	1984,	full	set	of	20,	vg	 $25	
	
441	 Kelloggs,	The	Noble	Game	of	Cricket,	1977,	full	set	of	18	transfers,	vg	 $265	
	
	 Kelloggs,	The	Noble	Game	of	Cricket,	original	panels	from	Corn	Flakes	packets,		
	 1977:	
442	 	 Panel	1	–	The	Ashes	–	The	Beginning:	1876-1900,	minor	creasing,	g	 $30	
443	 	 Panel	2	–	The	Golden	Age:	1901-1918,	tiny	corner	excised,	g-vg	 $34	
444	 	 Panel	3	–	The	Lean	Years:	1919-1929,	very	minor	creasing,	vg	 $38	
445	 	 Panel	4	–	Bradman	and	Bodyline:	1930-1944,	very	minor	creasing,	vg	 $38	
446	 	 Panel	5	–	Spin	and	Speed	Twins:	1945-1960,	very	minor	creasing,	vg	 $38	
447	 	 Panel	6	–	Modern	Cricket:	1961-1977,	very	minor	creasing,	vg	 $38	
	
448	 A.T.	Marks,	1893	Australia,	full	set	of	14,	1993,	vg	 $15	
	
449	 Milhoff	(de	Reszke),	Famous	Test	Cricketers,	1928,	full	set	of	27	standard-sized		
	 cards,	vg	 $220	
	
450	 Cereal	Foods	(Weeties	etc.),	Leading	Cricketers,	1948,	full	set	of	32	cards,	vg	 $190	
	
451	 NSWCA,	Awesome	Blues,	1994-95,	full	set	of	20	XL	cards,	vg	 $27	
	
452	 NSWCA,	Blues	1997-98,	full	set	of	20	cards,	facsimile	signatures	on	first	16,	vg	 $24	
	
453	 NSWCA,	Speedblitz	Blues	2006-07,	full	set	of	20	cards,	vg	 $20	
	
454	 Godfrey	Phillips,	Cricketers	1932-33,	all	BDV	backs,	full	set	of	38,	g-vg	 $185	
	
455	 Players,	Cricketers,	1934,	full	set	of	50,	g-vg	 $100	
	
456	 Scanlens,	Cricket	Stickers	1982-83,	full	set	of	172,	g-vg	 $60	
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457	 Scanlens,	Cricket	Stickers	1982-83,	full	set	of	172	in	special	album,	g-vg	 $60	
	
458	 Scanlens,	Cricket	Stickers	1983-84,	full	set	of	172	in	special	album,	g-vg	 $60	
	
459	 Scanlens,	Cricket	Stickers	1984-85,	full	set	of	208	in	special	album,	g-vg	 $60	
	
460	 Scanlens,	Cricket	Stickers	1985-86,	full	set	of	132	in	special	album,	g-vg	 $60	
	
461	 Scanlens,	Cricket	Super	Stars,	1981-82,	full	set	of	18	XL	cards,	vg	 $220	
	
462	 Sniders	and	Abrahams,	Australian	Cricket	Team	1905,	1905,	full	set	of	15,	vg	 $900	
	
463	 The	Sun	(UK),	Test	and	County	Cricket	Book:	Complete	Guide	to	the	1972	Test		
	 Series,	with	spaces	for	76	stickers,	of	which	75	are	stuck	in	(missing	is	Bradman!),		
	 pb,	book	cover	fg,	internally	g-vg	 $50	
	
464	 Texaco,	Texaco	Trophy	Cricket	Cards,	1984,	full	set	of	12	cards	in	special	album;		
	 cards	exc,	album	fg-g	 $25	
	
465	 Weet-Bix,	Aussie	Legends,	full	set	of	6	cards,	2006-07,	exc	 $15	
	
466	 Weet-Bix,	Cricket	Town	(Series	1),	2008,	full	set	of	6	cards,	vg	 $15	
	
467	 Weet-Bix,	Cricket	Town	(Series	2),	2009,	full	set	of	6	cards,	vg	 $15	
	
	 Wills	Cricket	Season	1928-29,	rare	cards	from	the	set	of	48:	
468	 	 E.L.	a’Beckett,	g	 $150	
469	 	 R.H.	Bettington,	fg	 $120	
470	 	 H.	Hooker,	g-vg	 $165	
471	 	 H.	Ironmonger,	g-vg	 $70	
472	 	 C.E.	Kelleway,	g-vg	 $70	
473	 	 J.D.	Scott,	vg	 $180	
	
474	 Wills,	Cricketers,	2nd	Series,	1929,	full	set	of	50	cards,	vg	 $135	
	
	
	
Badges	
	
	 Adelaide	Oval	/	SACA	Membership	badges:	
475	 	 1950-51,	#	139,	g-vg	 $30	
476	 	 1951-52,	#	614,	g	 $25	
477	 	 1953-54,	#	2366,	vg	 $28	
478	 	 1954-55,	#	3134,	g-vg	 $25	
479	 	 1955-56,	#	2947,	vg	 $27	
480	 	 1958-59,	#	141,	g-vg	 $23	
481	 	 1967-68,	#3659,	vg	 $16	
	
	 																																																																																								27	



	 Melbourne	Cricket	Club	Country	Member	badges:	
482	 	 1933-34,	#	465,	vg	 $140	
483	 	 1934-35,	#	1232,	g	 $125	
484	 	 1935-36,	#	79,	g-vg	 $130	
	
	 Sydney	Cricket	Ground	Member	badges:	
485	 	 1905-06,	#	937,	g-vg	 $250	
486	 	 1913-14,	no	number	(blank	back),	vg	 $200	
487	 	 1934-35,	#3298,	vg	 $110	
488	 	 1954-55,	#	1522,	g-vg	 $26	
489	 	 1955-56,	#	6232,	vg	 $27	
490	 	 1956-57,	#	3358,	vg	 $27	
491	 	 1957-58,	#	4622,	2	stellar	cancellation	holes,	o/w	vg	 $14	
492	 	 1958-59,	#6608,	2	triangular	cancellation	holes,	o/w	vg	 $14	
493	 	 1959-60,	#	6602,	2	circular	cancellation	holes,	o/w	vg	 $13	
	
494	 Cinema	badges,	1934	Australian	Team,	full	set	of	16	badges,	vg	 $720	
	
495	 Cinema	badges,	1938	Australian	Team,	Type	1,	full	set	of	16	badges,	vg	 $725	
	
	 Cinema	badges,	1946-47	Australian	and	English	Players:	
496	 	 Rogers,	 $70	
497	 	 Ikin,	 $52	
498	 	 Wright,	 $45	
	
499	 Cinema	badge,	1948	Australian	Team,	D.G.	Bradman,	vg	 $180	
	
500	 Argus	and	Australasian	Post,	1950-51	badge,	Graeme	Hole	(Australia),	vg;	the		
	 Hole	badge	was	a	late	addition	to	the	series.	 $60	
	
	
	
Miscellaneous	items	
	
501	 Team	Sheet:	Australian	Team	on	Tour,	1961,	signed	by	all	17	players,	along	with		
	 the	manager	and	treasurer,	some	folds	lines,	overall	g-vg	 $125	
	
502	 Postcard,	Glo-Weave	advertising,	The	English	Test	Team	(1962-63),	front	has		
	 photo	of	the	17	players,	back	has	facsimile	autographs	on	LHS	and	address	space	on		
	 RHS,	vg	 $30	
	
503	 The	Savings	Bank	of	South	Australia,	Blotter,	featuring	the	1930	Australian	team		
	 (12	individual	photos),	used,	g	 $135	
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